Industrial
X 1 1/2"
NOMINAL
© 2006 Pyromation, Inc.
IND-12-8
Industrial
Configuration Code ID01
Straight Base-Metal Thermocouple Elements

K8C
DUPLEX T/C ASSEMBLIES
For duplex assemblies use the T/C type code letter twice.
Example:  K8C - 13 - 75 becomes KK8C - 13 - 75.
For additional types and sizes consult factory.
3   Tube "X" Length
LENGTH
(inches)
LENGTH
(inches)
12 36
18 42[1]
24 48[1]
30
Consult factory for other lengths.
[1] 42 & 48 not available in 14 Series tubes.
 Protection Tube
 Dimensions
CODE I.D. x O.D.
(inches)
11 0.875 x 1.625
13 0.824 x 2.00
14 0.622 x 2.00
Example Order Number: - --
2 3 4-11 4
13-75 24K8C 31, H
4-1  Assembly Options
CODE DESCRIPTION
SB 1/2" NPT conduit reducer bushign
GS Ground screw
H Adjustable steel mounting flange
I Stainless tag
L Insulated hot junction
4   Head Terminations
CODE DESCRIPTION
31 Aluminum screw-cover head
34 Cast-Iron screw-cover head
49 Flip-top aluminum head
91 316L SS screw-cover head
SERIES 14 PROTECTION TUBE
ASSEMBLIES
SERIES 11 PROTECTION TUBE
ASSEMBLIES
X
Distributed By:  M&M Control Service, Inc.                    www.mmcontrol.com/pyromation.php  800-876-0036   847-356-0566
X
© 2006 Pyromation, Inc.
IND-1112-10
Industrial Configuration Code ID13
Thermocouple Assemblies with Ceramic Protection Tubes
ORDER CODES
The straight noble- and base-metal thermocouple assemblies, with Series 16 mullite and Series 17 alumina protection tubes,
illustrated on this catalog page are those most commonly used in high temperature process heating applications. These
assemblies are available with a variety of process mounting fittings and assembly options as listed below.  Special construction
designs are also available.
1 2 4-1
3   Tube "X" Length
LENGTH
(inches)
LENGTH
(inches)
12 30
18 36
24
Specify other lengths in
1 inch increments.
3
 2   Protection Tube
TUBE MATERIAL AND SIZE
PROCESS MOUNTING
FITTING
CODE

N8A
N14A
For duplex assemblies use the T/C type code letter twice.
Example:  K14A - 12 - 75 becomes KK14A - 12 - 75.
2   Protection Tube Material NPT Connection
CODE HOT LEG PROT.
TUBE
TUBE O.D. or NPT
SIZE (inches)
11 - 75 Cast-Iron 1.625
12WH Metal Ceramic 0.875
13 - 75 Vesuvius 2.000
18J Silicone Carbide 1.750
14 - 50[1] Cerite® II 1/2 NPT
[1] For protection tubes with 316SS pipe instead of
a carbon steel pipe, change order number to 148.
Example:  K8A-148-50-24-K.
1
Example Order Number:
2
-K8A 14-50
4
- 18
3
- 18
5-15
- 49, L
Distributed By:  M&M Control Service, Inc.                    www.mmcontrol.com/pyromation.php   800-876-0036   847-356-0566
© 2006 Pyromation, Inc.
IND-1518-9
Industrial Configuration Code ID09
Cerite® - III Thermocouples for Molten Aluminum
ORDER CODES
Cerite® III thermocouples are provided with a protection tube, integral thermocouple element with 36" of high temperature
704 ºC [1300 °F] fiberglass leads, and a 1/2" NPT steel male face bushing for use in mounting. They are constructed by
casting a phosphate bonded refractory material containing 85% alumina, 4% silica, and other trace elements around a 1/4"
NPT steel pipe, containing an integral stainless steel sheathed magnesium oxide (MgO) insulated thermocouple element. The
cast refractory material was developed for use in molten non-ferrous metals, specifically molten aluminum and zinc. It has
excellent non-wetting properties, allowing easy slag removal, and the small diameter provides fast thermal response to process
temperature changes. These assemblies provide good resistance to thermal shock and mechanical breakage. The refractory
material is rated at 1538 ºC [2800 ºF] however, its use as a Cerite®  III thermocouple assembly is generally limited to 815 °C
[1500 °F] maximum. Protection tube pre-heating and slow immersion into the process is recommended.
OVERALL  LENGTH
For duplex assemblies use thermocouple letter twice.  Example: KK39U - 15 - 25 - 24 - 36 - 0
For assemblies with ungrounded junctions, substitute U for G in order code number.  Example: K39U - 15 - 25 - 24 - 36 - 0
For additional lead length, change the last 2 digits of the order code number to desired length.  Example: K39G - 15 - 25 - 24 - 48 - 0
For assemblies supplied with optional 316SS pipe insert, change order code number 15 to 158. Example: K39G - 158 - 25 - 24 - 36 - 0
1   Cerite® Thermcouple Speci cations
CODE
T/C
TYPE
"X" DIMENSION
IMMERSION
LENGTH
(inches)
OVERALL
LENGTH
(inches)
LEAD
LENGTH
(inches)
APPROX.
WGHT.
(lbs.)SINGLE
K39G-15-25-12-36 K 12 15 36 1.75
K39G-15-25-18-36 K 18 21 36 2.50
K39G-15-25-24-36 K 24 27 36 3.25
K39G-15-25-30-36 K 30 33 36 4.00
K39G-15-25-36-36 K 36 39 36 4.75
2   Terminations
CODE DESCRIPTION
0 No lead termination
2 2" split leads with 1/4" stripped leads